## HARTGROVE**MEDICAL**

Hartgrove Medical provides comprehensive concierge primary care for ages 16 and older. By offering direct access to personalized wellness, patients receive the care, knowledge, and tools necessary to reach their personal best.

Hartgrove Medical is membership-based, meaning you never have to pay a co-pay or be charged for individual office visits. The practice membership includes a comprehensive annual exam plus unlimited office visits, telehealth appointments, same- or next-day appointments, direct access to Dr. Hartgrove, as well as preventive and restorative care. Our practice is based on the belief that as a patient, you should have individualized care and a strong relationship with your medical provider, who actively works to help you achieve your healthcare goals and improve your quality of life.

The fee for the Hartgrove Medical Membership is \$150/month paid every six or twelve months. A 10% discount is offered to those paying annually. The membership fee may be paid via cash, credit card or check in our office at your first appointment. Hartgrove Medical recommends patients maintain health insurance to provide coverage for catastrophic events or hospitalizations, as well as laboratory, diagnostic and outpatient testing.

For additional questions, or to learn more about our practice, we look forward to your email <a href="mailto:welcome@HartgroveMedical.com">welcome@HartgroveMedical.com</a> or call 423.633.1625.

Nathan Hartgrove, DO
HARTGROVE MEDICAL
651 East 4<sup>th</sup> Street • Suite 150
Chattanooga, TN 37403
HartgroveMedical.com
423.633.1625